



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03210909 September 09, 2021 02:00 PM
Call Order: 001
Contract: E3U51
District: District 3
Counties: WASHINGTON
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 150 AVAILABLE DAYS
Project(s): 44364015201 (*)
44364015202
Contract Desc: RESURFACING

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,522,868.67	100.00%
2	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,968,766.22	117.67%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210909 September 09, 2021 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3U51
District: District 3 **Counties:** WASHINGTON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 150 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44364015201 (*)
Contract Descr: RESURFACING 44364015202

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of milling and resurfacing SR 273 Campbellton Highway from SR 77 Main Street to the Jackson County Line. All work is to be completed in Washington County. Major items of work include new sidewalk construction from SR 77 to Martin Luther King Drive and drainage improvements along the corridor. FPID 443640-1-52-02 involves utility manhole and valve box adjustments.

PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44364015201		(1.000) LS	208,410.00000	208,410.00	293,477.03000	293,477.03		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44364015201		(150.000) DA (LS)	133,970.00000	133,970.00	235,134.69000	235,134.69		
0015 0102 3 COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE		12.800 CY	101.00000	1,292.80	396.35000	5,073.28		
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		9,040.000 ED	0.35000	3,164.00	0.34000	3,073.60		
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		7,550.000 ED	0.15000	1,132.50	0.16000	1,208.00		
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		728.000 ED	15.00000	10,920.00	14.76000	10,745.28		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210909 September 09, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3U51

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		40.000 ED	0.60000	24.00	0.60000	24.00		
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		4,325.000 LF	3.40000	14,705.00	5.30000	22,922.50		
0045 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		414.000 LF	8.30000	3,436.20	39.46000	16,336.44		
0050 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		7.000 EA	319.00000	2,233.00	335.52000	2,348.64		
0055 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		152.170 AC	50.00000	7,608.50	80.52000	12,252.73		
0060 0107 2 MOWING		152.170 AC	63.00000	9,586.71	80.52000	12,252.73		
0065 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44364015201		(0.330) AC (LS)	112,320.00000	112,320.00	129,450.02000	129,450.02		
0070 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		132.000 SY	27.00000	3,564.00	82.78000	10,926.96		
0075 0110 7 1 MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE		2.000 EA	270.00000	540.00	335.52000	671.04		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210909 September 09, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3U51

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0080 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 44364015201		(1.000) LS	32,570.00000	32,570.00	45,979.01000	45,979.01		
0085 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		68.000 SY	64.00000	4,352.00	151.30000	10,288.40		
0090 0327 70 12 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH		17,181.000 SY	3.50000	60,133.50	3.82000	65,631.42		
0095 0327 70 15 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 3/4" AVG DEPTH		51,999.000 SY	3.50000	181,996.50	4.17000	216,835.83		
0100 0334 1 52 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22		4,295.200 TN	132.00000	566,966.40	130.66000	561,210.83		
0105 0337 7 80 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		4,763.900 TN	134.00000	638,362.60	132.97000	633,455.78		
0110 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		111.500 TN	321.00000	35,791.50	418.55000	46,668.33		
0115 0425 1521 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'		1.000 EA	2,970.00000	2,970.00	11,313.30000	11,313.30		
0120 0425 1711 INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE V, <10'		4.000 EA	5,130.00000	20,520.00	12,900.33000	51,601.32		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210909 September 09, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3U51

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0125 0425 2 61 MANHOLES, P-8, <10'		2.000 EA	4,010.00000	8,020.00	13,910.25000	27,820.50		
0130 0425 3 61 JUNCTION BOXES, J-7, <10'		1.000 EA	4,340.00000	4,340.00	13,910.25000	13,910.25		
0135 0425 5 1 MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES		2.000 EA	1,640.00000	3,280.00	4,963.38000	9,926.76		
0140 0425 6 VALVE BOXES, ADJUST		5.000 EA	633.00000	3,165.00	3,555.00000	17,775.00		
0145 0430173115 PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 15", GUTTER DRAIN		4.000 LF	198.00000	792.00	1,686.13000	6,744.52		
0150 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		9.000 LF	194.00000	1,746.00	523.89000	4,715.01		
0155 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		64.000 LF	167.00000	10,688.00	363.30000	23,251.20		
0160 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD		8.000 LF	277.00000	2,216.00	640.33000	5,122.64		
0165 0430175130 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD		12.000 LF	297.00000	3,564.00	755.42000	9,065.04		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210909 September 09, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3U51

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0170 0430982125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD		1.000 EA	2,320.00000	2,320.00	4,046.68000	4,046.68		
0175 0520 3 VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE		1,044.000 LF	44.00000	45,936.00	61.74000	64,456.56		
0180 0520 6 SHOULDER GUTTER- CONCRETE		91.000 LF	53.00000	4,823.00	77.84000	7,083.44		
0185 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		463.000 SY	105.00000	48,615.00	73.82000	34,178.66		
0190 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		355.000 SY	116.00000	41,180.00	107.36000	38,112.80		
0195 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		56.000 SF	158.00000	8,848.00	80.52000	4,509.12		
0200 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		927.000 LF	31.00000	28,737.00	34.90000	32,352.30		
0205 0536 8122 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, F&I- INDEX 536- 002, APPROACH TL-3		2.000 EA	4,600.00000	9,200.00	4,764.43000	9,528.86		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210909 September 09, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3U51

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0210 0536 8123 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, F&I- INDEX 536- 002, TRAILING		2.000 EA	1,560.00000	3,120.00	1,610.52000	3,221.04		
0215 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		511.000 LF	1.30000	664.30	1.34000	684.74		
0220 0536 85 20 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE		3.000 EA	1,360.00000	4,080.00	1,409.20000	4,227.60		
0225 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		2.000 EA	5,510.00000	11,020.00	5,703.89000	11,407.78		
0230 0536 85 26 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TYPE CRT		1.000 EA	3,630.00000	3,630.00	3,757.86000	3,757.86		
0235 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		81.000 SY	2.60000	210.60	3.36000	272.16		
0240 0570 1 3 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD AND SOIL- SHOULDER TREATMENT INDEX 570-010		11,316.000 SY	2.60000	29,421.60	3.36000	38,021.76		
0245 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		854.000 EA	6.00000	5,124.00	6.38000	5,448.52		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210909 September 09, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3U51

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0250 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		7.284 GM	882.00000	6,424.49	939.46000	6,843.03		
0255 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		86.000 LF	0.65000	55.90	0.67000	57.62		
0260 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		207.000 LF	1.30000	269.10	1.34000	277.38		
0265 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		4.063 GM	1,260.00000	5,119.38	1,342.09000	5,452.91		
0270 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		2.148 GM	851.00000	1,827.95	905.92000	1,945.92		
0275 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44364015201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$2,405,006.53		\$2,843,098.82		

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0280 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		21.000 AS	440.00000	9,240.00	489.87000	10,287.27		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210909 September 09, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3U51

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0285 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		3.000 AS	126.00000	378.00	100.65000	301.95		
0290 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		16.000 AS	44.00000	704.00	33.55000	536.80		
0295 0700 2 13 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		2.000 AS	5,060.00000	10,120.00	5,703.89000	11,407.78		
0300 0700 2 60 MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE		2.000 AS	628.00000	1,256.00	671.05000	1,342.10		
0305 0700 3501 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF		7.000 EA	163.00000	1,141.00	33.55000	234.85		
0310 0701 18101 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		5.600 GM	6,560.00000	36,736.00	6,978.87000	39,081.67		
0315 0701 18201 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.287 GM	6,570.00000	8,455.59	6,978.87000	8,981.81		
0320 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		854.000 EA	5.10000	4,355.40	5.37000	4,585.98		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210909 September 09, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3U51

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0325 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44364015201		(1.000) LS	12,580.00000	12,580.00	13,400.79000	13,400.79		
0330 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT		86.000 LF	5.00000	430.00	5.37000	461.82		
0335 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		207.000 LF	6.30000	1,304.10	6.71000	1,388.97		
0340 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.684 GM	4,590.00000	7,729.56	4,898.64000	8,249.31		
0345 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		2.777 GM	4,590.00000	12,746.43	4,898.64000	13,603.52		
0350 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		2.148 GM	2,290.00000	4,918.92	2,449.32000	5,261.14		
0355 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		510.000 SF	1.30000	663.00	1.34000	683.40		
0360 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.097 GM	26,310.00000	2,552.07	30,197.07000	2,929.12		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210909 September 09, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3U51

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0365 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.097 GM	26,310.00000	2,552.07	30,197.07000	2,929.12		
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$117,862.14		\$125,667.40		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,522,868.67		\$2,968,766.22		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210909 September 09, 2021 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3U51

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.